FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-31-1999 100996782

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Rel # Frame # Corrective Document Rel # Frame # Corrective Document Rel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Rel # Frame # Corrective Document Access Media, LLC Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Name Access Media Group, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) One High Ridge Court Address (line 2) One High Ridge Court Address (line 2) One High Ridge Court Address (line 2) One High Ridge Court Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City Of Thomas R. Meinert Address (line 2) One High Ridge Court Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City Of Thomas R. Meinert Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City Of Thomas R. Meinert Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City Of Thomas R. Meinert Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City Of Thomas R. Meinert Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City Of Thomas R. Meinert Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City Of Thomas R. Meinert Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City Of Thomas R. Meinert Address (line 4) Corporation Association New Jersey FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	EMARIN	DEMARKS ONLY
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Access Media, LLC Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name Access Media General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Name Access Media General Partnership Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Access Media General Partnership General Partnership General Partnership General Partnership Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Access Media General Partnership Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Access Media General Partnership Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Access Media General General Partnership General Partnership II document to be recorded is a sistence of the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designosin must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Name ACCESS MEDIA, LLC 02221999 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ACCESS MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) One High Ridge Court Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station NJ State/Country Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Merger Change of Name Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name
Individual	Name ACCESS MEDIA, LLC	Month Day Year
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ACCESS MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C.	Individual General Partnership Other Limited Liability Compa	pany
Composed of Address (line 1)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 2) One High Ridge Court Address (line 3) Whitehouse Station City State/Country Fip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	nization New Jersey

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing ARK

REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0088

EOD34	DTO 1/10D
LOKIM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30,00
CAPILO3 OO	00100
OME OCE 4	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	3	محمد حسد کا کا جات گارگا وروی آمازی	TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.		
Name	Emmett E. Brown	177 had 26 14 3-27			
Address (line 1)	Tyler Cooper & Alcorn, LLP	CPRAFINANCE			
Address (line 2)	One Landmark Square				
Address (line 3)	Stamford, CT 06901				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (203)425-2474			
Name	Emmett E. Brown				
Address (line 1)	Tyler Cooper & Alcorn, LLP				
Address (line 2)					
	One Landmark Square				
Address (line 3)	Stamford, CT 06901				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	tached conveyance document #	-2-		
	Application Number(s) or Registrati	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	onal numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		2 2 0 5 6 9 7			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # -1-					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	f Payment: Enclosed 🔀 🛭 🖺	Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Fmmett F	Brown, Esq. Engmet	t & Brown March	25 1000		
			25, 1999 Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0089

FFB 22 1999

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER UNDER NJSA 42:2B-20

James A. DiEleuterio, Jr.

- The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies 1. which is to merge: ACCESS MEDIA, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, and ACCESS MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the limited liability companies which is to merge.
- The name of the surviving limited liability company is ACCESS MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C., 3. a New Jersey limited liability company.
- The effective date of the merger shall be upon filing. 4.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving domestic 5. limited liability company, which address is c/o Thomas R. Meinert, One High Ridge Court, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.
- 7. Authority for this merger is granted by the laws of both the State of Connecticut and the State of New Jersey.
- 8. ACCESS MEDIA, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company and a constituent party to this merger, has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Connecticut with respect to this merger.

The undersigned represents that this filing complies with requirements detailed in NJSA 42. The undersigned hereby attests that he is authorized to sign this certificate on behalf of each of the limited liability companies which are to merge.

ACCESS MEDIA, LLC

a Connecticut limited liability company

By:

Thomas R. Meinert, Member

Date: December 15, 1998

ACCESS MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C.

a New Jersey limited liability company

By:

Thomas R. Meinert, Member

Date: December 15, 1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0090**

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

ACCESS MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C.

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department the below listed document(s) and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate of Merger Filed in this office on February 22, 1999 as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office on the date set forth on each instrument and now remaining on file and of record in my office.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 23rd day of February, 1999

Jour le Dithentonis Je

James A DiEleuterio, Jr.
Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 03/26/1999